
                          

Never stop production, stock for sale, support small quantity, full of wide products range 

 
 

GWE‐1.2‐096096ATMN‐01 

Ver:10 
Graphic Color PMOLED Display   

 
 

 

GW‐  Global Wisdom Display 

E  OLED Module 

1.2  1.2” Diagonal 

096096  96 x 96 DOT 

A‐  Categories of models 

T 
Color OLED's 

Graphic 

M‐  Full Color 

N‐  Without TP 

01  Detail Number 

  RoHS Compliant 

                                         
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Global Wisdom Display Co., Ltd     

www.globalwisdomdisplay.com    www.gwdeshop.com 
 

Business services：GWDsales@globalwisdomdisplay.com 
Technical service：GWDtech@globalwisdomdisplay.com   
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Revision History 

 

 

 

1. Module General Parameter 

Features  Details  Unit 
Screen Size (Diagonal)  1.2”   

Panel type  PMOLED   

Display Color  Full   

Resolution  96 x96 Dots  Pixels 

View Direction（human Eye）  Full view  Best Image 

Module Outline  25.8 (H) x 30.1 (V) x 1.227 (T)  mm 

Active Area  20.135(H) x 20.14(V)  mm 

Dot Size  210 (H) x 210 (V)    um 

Pixel Arrangement  ‐   

Polarizer Surface Treatment  Anti‐Glare   

Interface 
8/16‐bit 8080‐series Parallel Interface
Serial Peripheral Interface 

 

Driver IC  SSD1351Z  ‐ 

With or Without Touch Panel  Without   

Operating Temperature  ‐40～70  °C 

Storage Temperature  ‐40～85  °C 

Weight  TBD  g 

Recommend connector  ‐   

Revision  Date  Originator Detail  Remarks

10  2018.04.02  Mary.liu  Initial Release   
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2. Outline Drawing 

   

D
R

A
W

N
A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D
C

H
E

C
K

E
D

V
E

R
: A

U
: 

 m
m

G
W

E
-1

.2
-0

9
60

96
A

T
M

N
-0

1

A
R

E
V

:
F

irs
t I

ss
ue

G
ra

y 
S

ca
le

 I
n

ve
rs

io
n 

D
ir

e
ct

io
n:

V
ie

w
  

 D
ir

e
ct

io
n

(H
u

m
a

n
 E

ye
):

S
c

re
e

n
  

S
iz

e
  

 a
n

d
  

T
y

p
e

:
P

a
n

e
l 

 w
it

h
  

P
o

la
ri

ze
r 

 M
o

d
e

:
D

ri
v

e
r/

C
o

n
tr

o
ll

e
r 

IC
:

S
to

ra
g

e
  

  
  

  
 T

e
m

p
e

ra
tu

re
:

O
p

e
ra

ti
o

n
  

  
  

 T
e

m
p

e
ra

tu
re

:
L

u
m

in
a

n
ce

 a
n

d
 L

E
D

:
B

a
ck

lig
h

t 
C

h
a

ra
ct

e
rs

:
--

N
A

M
E

:
O

ut
lin

e
S

: 
1:

1
D

at
e:

 2
01

8-
4-

02

P
ow

er
 S

up
pl

y 
V

o
lta

g
e:

T
ra

ns
m

is
si

ve
/A

n
ti-

g
la

re
F

ul
l v

ie
w

-4
0

°C
~

+
85

°C
-4

0
°C

~
+

70
°C

R
em

in
de

r 
  

  
  

   
   

  
  

   
:

2
.8

V
S

S
D

1
3

51
Z

-

P
0.

07
x3

x9
6-

0
.0

25
=

2
0.

13
5 

(A
/A

)
2

2
.1

3
5

 (
V

/A
)

2
4

.8
±

0
.3

 (
P

o
la

riz
er

)
2

5
.8

±
0.

2

P0.21X96-0.02=20.14 (A/A)

21.94 (V/A)
23.725±0.3 (Polarizer)

24.725±0.2 (Cover Glass)

30.1±0.2

(2
.8

3
3)

(0
.5

)
(0

.5
)

(1.9)
(1.1)
(0.5)

W
=

0
.4

±
0.

05

P
0

.7
x(

3
4

-1
)=

2
3

.1
±0

.1

2
5

.1
±

0.
3

2.3±0.3

P
in

 1

1
±

0
.1

18±0.5

(1.2)

2
3

.7
±

0
.1

(A
lig

n
m

e
n

t H
ol

e)

4.8±0.2

? 0.8

1
3

±
0.

3

0
.51
.2

2
7

±
0.

1

5.375 Max.

1.5 Max.

(seal uncover
IC,black)

(UV glue)

(0
.1

)

C
on

ta
ct

 s
id

e
C

on
ta

ct
 s

id
e

1
34

A
G

 P
o

la
riz

er
t=

0
.2

07
m

m

H
an

dl
er

S
in

gl
e 

ta
pe

C
33

C
1

27

SC111
SB111
SA111

SC16
SB16
SA16

C
32

C
1

26

0
.2

1
0

.0
7

0
.0

2
5

0.21
0.02

0
.0

4
5

0.19

R
G

B
R

R
G

B
R

1
N

C

2
V

LS
S

3
V

C
C

30
V

S
L

4
V

C
I

31
V

D
D

IO

11
B

S
0

10
B

S
1

9
C

S
#

7
R

E
S

#

8
D

/C
#

12
R

/W
#

13
E

/R
D

#

5
V

D
D

14
D

0

15
D

1

16
D

2

17
D

3

18
D

4

19
D

5

20
D

6

21
D

7

22
D

8

23
D

9

24
D

10

25
D

11

26
D

12

27
D

13

28
D

14

29
D

15

34
V

S
S

6
IR

E
F

32
V

C
O

M
H

33
V

C
C

9
6x

3x
96

 D
ot

s 
(1

.2
")

 


